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SOUTH DAKOTA - Severe Storms, Straight-line Winds & Flooding 

Disaster Recovery Center (DRC) & Mobile Disaster Recovery 

Center (MDRC) 

Declaration #14413 
Updated 09/01/15 

SBA Disaster Assistance 

Customer Service Center 

 (800) 659-2955 

MOBILE 
DISASTER 
RECOVERY 
CENTER 

BENNETT COUNTY / LACREEK DISTRICT 
Community Action Program (CAP) Office 
Grandma B Drive 
Martin, SD  57551 
 

Open: Saturday, Sept. 5 through 
Monday, Sept. 7 @ COB 

Hours: 
Saturday – Monday  9:00 am – 6:00 pm 

Reopens: Wednesday, Sept. 23 through 
Friday, Sept. 25 @ COB 

Hours: 
Wednesday – Friday  9:00 am – 6:00 pm 
 

MOBILE 
DISASTER 
RECOVERY 
CENTER 

BENNETT COUNTY / PASS CREEK DISTRICT 
Community Action Program (CAP) Office 
Sugar Lane 
Allen, SD  57714 
 

Open: Wednesday, September 2 
through Friday, Sept. 4 @ COB 

Hours: 
Wednesday – Friday  9:00 am – 6:00 pm 

Reopens: Sunday, Sept. 20 through 
Tuesday, Sept. 22 @ COB 

Hours: 
Sunday – Tuesday  9:00 am – 6:00 pm 
 

MOBILE 
DISASTER 
RECOVERY 
CENTER 

JACKSON COUNTY / EAGLE NEST DISTRICT 
Community Action Program (CAP) Office 
552 Camp Avenue 
Wanblee, SD  57577 
 

Closes: Tuesday, September 1 @ COB 

Hours: 
Sunday – Tuesday  9:00 am – 6:00 pm 

Reopens: Thursday, Sept. 17 through 
Saturday, Sept. 19 @ COB 

Hours: 
Thursday – Saturday  9:00 am – 6:00 pm 
 

MOBILE 
DISASTER 
RECOVERY 
CENTER 

OGLALA LAKOTA COUNTY / MEDICINE ROOT 
DISTRICT 

Community Action Program (CAP) Office 
BIA 4 Allen Road 
Kyle, SD  57752 
 

Reopens: Monday, Sept. 14 through 
Wednesday, Sept. 16 @ COB 

Hours: 
Monday – Wednesday  9:00 am – 6:00 pm 

 

DISASTER 
RECOVERY 
CENTER 

OGLALA LAKOTA COUNTY / PINE RIDGE INDIAN 
RESERVATION 

SuAnne Big Crow Boys and Girls Club 
1 Positive Place 
Hwy 18 East 
Pine Ridge, SD  57770 
 

Closed for Labor Day holiday:  
Monday, September 1 

Hours: 
Mondays – Fridays  9:00 am – 6:00 pm 
 

MOBILE 
DISASTER 
RECOVERY 
CENTER 

OGLALA LAKOTA COUNTY / PORCUPINE 
DISTRICT 

Porcupine Service Center 
Community Action Program (CAP) Office 
Hwy 23 
Porcupine, SD  57772 
 

Reopens: Friday, Sept. 11 through 
Sunday, Sept. 13 @ COB 

Hours: 
Friday – Sunday  9:00 am – 6:00 pm 
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SOUTH DAKOTA - Severe Storms, Straight-line Winds & Flooding 

Disaster Recovery Center (DRC) & Mobile Disaster Recovery 

Center (MDRC) 

Declaration #14413 
Updated 09/01/15 

SBA Disaster Assistance 

Customer Service Center 

 (800) 659-2955 

MOBILE 
DISASTER 
RECOVERY 
CENTER 

OGLALA LAKOTA COUNTY / WOUNDED KNEE 
DISTRICT 

Manderson Wounded Knee Service Center 
Community Action Program (CAP) Office 
101 BIA Hwy 33 
Manderson-White Horse Creek, SD  57794 
 

Reopens: Tuesday, Sept. 8 through 
Thursday, Sept. 10 @ COB 

Hours: 
Tuesday – Thursday  9:00 am – 6:00 pm 
 

 

 
 


